TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/26/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen Holt MD		08/26/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioQuench, Inc.	
Street Address:	105 Lock Street	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75577086	THE POWER OF SOYA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: tdurkin@skgf.com, jshirk@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy-Gene G. Durkin
Signature:	/Tracy Durkin/
Date:	08/24/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0093 Total Attachments: 1

source=3536090000exhibita#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0094

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

of 105

WHEREAS, Stephen Holt, MD (hereinafter "Holt"), a U.S. citizen, residing at 9

SCK 51.7 /Vew LK

Governmence Read, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, has used the mark THE POWER OF SOYA and is the record Applicant of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/577086, filed October 26, 1998 for the mark the THE POWER OF SOYA (hereinafter the "'086 application) for "dietary supplement containing soya"; and

W/

WHEREAS, BioQuench, Inc., a New Jess ed corporation, located at 105 located st., New N.J. (hereinafter "BioQuench"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest that Holt may now have or has had in the '086 application and the THE POWER OF SOYA mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Holt does hereby sell, transfer and assign to BioQuench all rights, title and interest that he may now have or has had in and to the THE POWER OF SOYA mark, the '086 application, and any registration issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the THE POWER OF SOYA mark.

By: Stephen Holt, MD

atey /

2004

8

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 08/24/2005